## District 7 Website Guidelines

The purpose of the website:

- 1. To serve the fellowship of Alcoholics Anonymous.
- 2. To serve as a resource for Alcoholics Anonymous members, those seeking help from AA, professionals working with alcoholics, the media, and the public at large.
- 3. To provide accurate and consistent information about Alcoholics Anonymous.
- 4. To encourage participation of AA members, groups, and committees in AA services and activities.
- 5. Oversight of the website will be the responsibility of the district 7 committee and the Web Chair, in accordance with the Twelve Traditions and Twelve Concepts of Alcoholics Anonymous.

Post information or flyers of events with AA speakers or events put on by an AA group. This may include: Conferences, Roundups, workshops, group anniversaries, picnics, retreats.

Provide current meetings list of all meetings occurring in district 7. District's Web Chair will work closely with the Intergroup Office to confirm that the district website reflects the most current list of meetings.